In spite of many difficulties, for the year 2010-2011 up to December 2010, when the Integrated 

Education for Disabled Programme is ended, all the Special Educators working in this field under our 

supervision have provided special services to three hundred and eleven (311) numbers of disabled children 

in order to improve their day-to-day living, social behaviours etc. at their schools and homes including the 

necessary advice to their parents. After the end of this programme on December 2010, the details data of